flounD JABLE | ALLERGEN INFORMATION

PIZZA ROYALTY

‘ Allergen Present in Product

Allergen Present in Manufacturing

Standard procedures are in place to prevent
cross contamination of allergens in the plant.

CRUST

8 MAJOR FOOD ALLERGENS SENSITIVITIES

Tree Nut MSG

Peanut

Soy ‘ Fish ‘Shellﬁsh Gluten

Egg ‘ Milk ‘Wheat

Note: The PAN SPRAY that is sprayed on all cooking discs contains SOY (soybean oil and soy lecithin).
Original, Pan and Heart Shaped Pizza Crusts <> ¢ ‘ * ¢ *
Stuffed Crust <> <> ‘ * ¢ *

Note: Almond and Coconut are the only tree nuts present in our pizza crust mix manufacturing plant. Our Crust mix is not processed on equipment that uses Almond and Coconut

Gluten-Free Crust

PIZZA SAUCES
RT BBQ Sauce

RT Creamy Garlic Sauce

RT Polynesian Sauce
RT Zesty Red Pizza Sauce

PIZZA CHEESE
RT 3-Cheese Blend

Cheddar Cheese
Shredded Parmesan Cheese
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Grated Parmesan (Parmano)

Italian Herb Seasoning
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Twist Seasoning

MEAT TOPPINGS

Anchovies

Bacon

RT Chicken <> <>
RT Ham

RT ltalian Sausage <> <>
RT Linguiga

RT Mini Pepperoni

RT Pepperoni

RT Salami

S|l <
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VEGETABLE TOPPINGS

Artichoke Hearts

Chopped Garlic

Green Peppers

Jalapeﬁos

Mushrooms

Onions (Red, Green or Yellow)

Pineapple Tidbits

Roma Tomatoes

Sliced Black Olives

Spinach

Zucchini
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flounD JABLE | ALLERGEN INFORMATION

PIZZA ROYALTY

‘ Allergen Present in Product

A||ergen Present in Manufacturing

8 MAJOR FOOD ALLERGENS

SENSITIVITIES

Standard procedures are in place to prevent
cross contamination of allergens in the plant.

SPECIALTY PIZZAS
BBQ Chicken

Peanut

Tree Nut

Egg

Milk

Wheat Soy Fish

Shellfish | Gluten MSG

Cheese

Chicken and Garlic Gourmet

Gourmet Veggie

Guinevere’s Garden Delight

Hawaiian

Italian Garlic Supreme

King Arthur Supreme
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Maui Zaui

Montague’s All Meat Marvel

Pepperoni

Double Play Pepperoni

APPETIZERS
Garlic Bread

R R R R R R S N P PR

N VARVt R Vg e Eog g R e o

Garlic Bread w/ Cheese

Garlic Parmesan Twists
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French Fries

Garlic French Fries

Onion Rings

*
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House Chips

DESSERTS
Chocolate Chip Cookie

Double Fudge Cookie

Chocolate Chip King Cookie

Cinnamon Twists

SALADS

Caesar Salad, dressing included

Garden Salad

Spinach Salad

Salad Wedge, dressing included

Side Garden Salad (no croutons)

SALAD DRESSINGS & DIPPING SA
Round Table Ranch

UCES
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Ranch Cups

Bleu Cheese Dressing

Thousand Island Dressing

Caesar Dressing

Parmesan ltalian
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Balsamic Dressing

©2022 The Round Table Pizza, a Fat Brands company. All rights reserved.



flounD JABLE | ALLERGEN INFORMATION

PIZZA ROYALTY

‘ Allergen Present in Product

Allergen Present in Manufacturing
Standard procedures are in place to prevent

tamination of all . Peanut | Tree Nut Egg Milk Wheat Soy Fish | Shellfish} Gluten MSG
Cross contamination oy a ergens in the Plant.
SALAD DRESSINGS & DIPPING SAUCES (CONT.)

French Dressing

8 MAJOR FOOD ALLERGENS SENSITIVITIES

Lite Balsamic

Zesty Red Sauce

Polynesian Sauce

Marinara

BBQ Sauce
Mild Buffalo

Hot Buffalo

SANDWICHES
Chicken Club

Ham Club
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Italian Meats

BURGERS & SLIDERS
Bleu Cheese Burger

Classic Burger

Mushroom Swiss Burger

Smokehouse Burger

Bleu Cheese Slider

Classic Slider
BURGER ADDITIONAL TOPPINGS

American Cheese
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Applewood Bacon

Bleu Cheese
Cheddar Cheese
Grilled Onions
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Jalapenos

Sauteed Mushrooms

Swiss Cheese

PASTA

<>
Chicken Bacon Alfredo <> <>
Macaroni and Cheese 4
BONELESS WINGS
BBQ

Garlic Parmesan

4
4
4
e
Lemon Pepper . 2
4
4
4
4

Mango Habanero

Mild and Hot Buffalo
Plain

+
‘
+
+
+
+
+

Polynesian
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PIZZA ROYALTY

‘ Allergen Present in Product

A||ergen Present in Manufacturing

Standard procedures are in place to prevent
cross contamination of allergens in the plant.

CLASSIC WINGS
BBQ

8 MAJOR FOOD ALLERGENS

SENSITIVITIES

Peanut

Tree Nut

Egg

Milk

Wheat

Soy

Fish

Shellfish | Gluten MSG

Garlic Parmesan

Lemon Pepper

Mango Habanero

Mild and Hot Buffalo

Plain (unsauced)

Polynesian

SALAD BAR ITEMS
SALAD DRESSINGS
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Balsamic Vinegar

Olive Ol

Red Wine Vinegar

OTHER SALAD BAR ITEMS

Carrots (matchsticks)

Baby Corn

Baby Spinach

Bacon Bits

Beets

Bell Peppers

Black Olives

Broccoli

Cauliflower

Cheddar Cheese

Chow Mein Noodles

Cottage Cheese

Crouton Packets

Croutons

S
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Cucumbers

Diced Ham
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Edamame Soybeans

Feta Cheese

Four Bean Salad
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Garbanzo Beans

Grape Tomatoes

Grapes

Green Olives

Hard Boiled Egg

Jalapenos
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PIZZA ROYALTY

‘ Allergen Present in Product

A||ergen Present in Manufacturing

Standard procedures are in place to prevent
cross contamination of allergens in the plant.

SALAD BAR ITEMS (CONT.)

Kalamata Olives

Kale

8 MAJOR FOOD ALLERGENS SENSITIVITIES

Peanut | Tree Nut Egg Milk Wheat Soy Fish Shellfish | Gluten MSG

Kidney Beans

Lettuce Blend

Mandarin Oranges

Mushrooms

Onions

Peaches

Peas

Pepperoncinis

Pickle Spears

Pineapple Chunks <> <> <> <>

Raisins

Romaine Lettuce

RT Chicken

Saltine Crackers

Shredded Parmesan

Spring Mix

Strawberries

Sun Dried Tomatoes

Sunflower Seeds

Three Cheese Blend

Tropical Fruit Salad

CONDIMENTS
Crushed Red Pepper Packets

Parmesan Cheese Packets

Parmesan/Romano Blend (shaker cheese)

The a||ergen information provided is based on standard product formulations and ingredient information provided by our suppliers.
Round Table Pizza attempts to provide allergen information that is as complete as possible, but some variations may occur
due to differences in suppliers/ingredients.

Round Table Franchise Corporation, its franchisees and employees do not assume responsibility
for a particular sensitivity or allergy to any food provided from our stores.
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